Amortization expense of the gross carrying amount of intangible assets at September 30, 2005 is estimated to be €867
for the remainder of 2005, €3,256 in 2006, €3,164 in 2007, €1,271 in 2008 and €401 in 2009.

7.Directors’ Holdings

Directors’ Holdings at September 30, 2005 and December 31, 2004 were as follows:

At September 30, 2005 At December 31, 2004

Edgar Filing: DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR PLC - Form 6-K

17

Shares Options Shares Options
Number % Number %

Timothy Anderson 75,166 0.16 - 75,166 0.16 -
Dr. Jalal Bagherli - - 600,000 - - -
Michael Glover 195,000 0.42 - 195,000 0.42 -
Roland Pudelko 320,405 0.70 517,450 320,405 0.70 517,450
Gregorio Reyes 35,000 0.08 - 35,000 0.08 -
Michael Risman 1,172 0.00 - 1,172 0.00 -
Jan Tufvesson 175,062 0.38 - 175,062 0.38 -

801,805 1.74 1,117,450 801,805 1.74 517,450
8.Explanation of transition to IFRS

In preparing its opening IFRS balance sheet, the Company has adjusted amounts reported previously in financial
statements prepared in accordance with its old basis of accounting (UK GAAP). An explanation of how the transition
from

UK GAAP to IFRS has affected the Company’s financial position, financial performance and cash flows is set out in
the following tables and the notes that accompany the tables.

Reconciliation of equity

December 31, 2004 January 1, 2004

(in thousands of €) Notes UK-GAAP
Effect of
transition to
IFRS

IFRS UK-GAAP
Effect of
transition to
IFRS

IFRS

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 13,977 - 13,977 8,109 - 8,109
Trade accounts receivable, net 24,036 - 24,036 14,338 - 14,338
Inventories 29,794 - 29,794 13,242 - 13,242
Marketable securities 17,542 - 17,542 44,900 - 44,900
Deferred taxes 8a 16,125 (16,125) - 16,152 (16,152) -
Prepaid expenses 8b 1,693 (1,077) 616 3,058 (927) 2,131
Other current assets 281 - 281 993 - 993
Total current assets 103,448 (17,202) 86,246 100,792 (17,079) 83,713

Property, plant and equipment,
net 21,238 - 21,238 20,590 - 20,590

Intangible assets 3,144 - 3,144 4,181 - 4,181
Deposits 194 - 194 183 - 183
Deferred taxes 8a - 16,125 16,125 - 16,152 16,152
Prepaid expenses 8b - 1,077 1,077 - 927 927
TOTAL ASSETS 128,024 - 128,024 125,746 - 125,746

Edgar Filing: DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR PLC - Form 6-K

18

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Trade accounts payable 15,429 - 15,429 7,157 - 7,157
Accrued expenses 3,084 - 3,084 3,165 - 3,165
Income taxes payable 9 - 9 18 - 18
Other current liabilities 1,275 - 1,275 1,674 - 1,674
Total current liabilities 19,797 - 19,797 12,014 - 12,014

Issued capital 7,028 - 7,028 6,737 - 6,737
Share premium 8c 168,505 277 168,782 168,527 268 168,795

Accumulated deficit 8c, 8d,
8e (67,009) 681 (66,328) (61,506) 724 (60,782)

Reserves 8d, 8e - (958) (958) - (992) (992)
Employee stock purchase plan
shares (297) - (297) (26) - (26)

Net Shareholders’ equity 108,227 - 108,227 113,732 - 113,732
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 128,024 - 128,024 125,746 - 125,746

Reconciliation of net loss for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2004

Three months ended September 30,
2004

Nine months ended September 30,
2004

(in thousands of €, except per
share data) Notes UK-GAAP

Effect of
transition to
IFRS

IFRS UK-GAAP
Effect of
transition to
IFRS

IFRS

Revenues 31,584 - 31,584 84,986 - 84,986
Cost of sales 8f (21,211) (35) (21,246) (56,410) (103) (56,513)
Gross margin 10,373 (35) 10,338 28,576 (103) 28,473

Selling and marketing
expenses 8g, 8f (1,484) (9) (1,493) (4,233) (27) (4,260)

General and administrative
expense 8g, 8f (1,310) (24) (1,334) (4,028) (72) (4,100)

Research and development 8g, 8f (7,166) (331) (7,497) (21,476) (1,372) (22,848)
Amortization of intangible
assets 8g (255) 255 - (1,147) 1,147 -

Exchange rate losses, net 8h (16) 16 - (340) 340 -
Other operating income 8i - - - 54 (54) -
Operating loss 142 (128) 14 (2,594) (141) (2,735)

Interest income, net 232 - 232 924 - 924
Foreign currency exchange
gains and losses, net 8h (6) (16) (22) 35 (340) (305)

Edgar Filing: DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR PLC - Form 6-K

19

Other income 8i - - - - 54 54
Expense from revaluation of
marketable securities 8e 175 (175) - 18 (18) -

Result before income taxes 543 (319) 224 (1,617) (445) (2,062)

Income tax benefit 8e (173) 52 (121) 641 5 646
Net income (loss) 370 (267) 103 (976) (440) (1,416)

Earnings (loss) per share
Basic 0.01 (0.01) 0.00 (0.02) (0.01) (0.03)
Diluted 0.01 (0.01) 0.00 (0.02) (0.01) (0.03)
Weighted average number of
shares (in thousands)
Basic 44,021 44,021 44,021 44,010 44,010 44,010
Diluted 45,033 45,033 45,033 44,010 44,010 44,010
8a Deferred taxes

In accordance with IAS 12.74, deferred tax assets and deferred tax liabilities are offset if the Company has a legally
enforceable right to set off current tax assets against current tax liabilities. In addition, the deferred tax assets and the
deferred tax liabilities must relate to income taxes levied by the same taxation authority for either the same taxable
entity or different taxable entities which intend either to settle current tax liabilities and assets on a net basis, or to
realize the assets and settle the liabilities simultaneously in each future period in which significant amounts of